
$93.22 (4) An action for contribution based on tort if the right of contribution does 
not arise out of a prior judgment allocating the comparative negligence between the 
parties. 

SECTION 2. Applicability. This act shall 'apply to causes of action for 
contribution based on tort accruing on or after the effective date of this act. 

1977 Senate Bill 75 Date published : November 29, 1977 

CHAPTER 180, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to create 893.22 (4) of the statutes, relating to reduction of the time 
limitation period for commencement of actions for contribution based on tort . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

SECTION 1 . 893.22 (4) of the statutes is created to read : 
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